
IUSA – Customer Generating Facility – Typical Direct on Fibre 
Protection Signalling Interface for a Feeder (DCA) 
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Customer Generating Facility

SMOF Cable A path: 48 Core 1310nm, 9 Micron  Single Mode Optical Fibre Cable 
SMOF Cable B path:48 Core 1310nm, 9 Micron  Single Mode Optical Fibre Cable
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IUSA Control Room
Customer Generating Facility
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IUSA – Customer Generating Facility - Typical Control Signal Interface
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Customer Generating Facility

GEN 1  EMS A

IUSA – Customer Generating Facility - Typical EMS SCADA Interface -
Physical requirements

IUSA  Telecommunications Room
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IUSA – Customer Generating Facility – Typical Telephone Connection Interface
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